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Applicable modifiers on claims for behavioral health services 
 
Healthy Louisiana plans require behavioral health providers to bill according to the Medicaid 
Behavioral Health Fee Schedule provided by the Louisiana Department of Health & Hospitals 
(LDH). This fee schedule includes modifiers that were not previously required by Magellan.  
 
What does this mean to me? 
When billing for behavioral health services, please reference the Medicaid Specialized 
Behavioral Health Fee Schedule and include applicable modifier(s) on claims. Claims submitted 
without applicable modifiers will be denied and must be resubmitted with the applicable 
modifier to receive payment.  
 
Why are modifiers needed on claims for behavioral health services? 
Healthy Louisiana plans require providers to bill in accordance with the fee schedules provided 
by LDH, and some of the services outlined on the Medicaid Specialized Behavioral Health Fee 
Schedule require modifiers. The modifiers provide additional information that justifies the 
rendering of the services. 
 
Where can I find the most up-to-date Medicaid Specialized Behavioral Health Fee 
Schedule? 
The LDH Medicaid webpage (www.lamedicaid.com) has a link to the current fee schedule 
under the Fee Schedules section on the left-hand side of the webpage. Please reference this link 
on a regular basis as LDH may make revisions to the fee schedule. 
 
What are some commonly used modifiers for billing? 
Commonly used modifiers for billing behavioral health services are outlined in the grid below. 

 

 
 



Healthy Blue 
Medicaid Managed Care 

Applicable modifiers on claims for behavioral health services 
Page 2 of 2 

 
Is there a way to know if my claim will be paid or denied based on the code(s) 
used? 
The Clear Claim Connection™ tool, available on the secure provider website under Claims, will 
help you determine if procedure codes and modifiers will likely pay for your patient’s diagnosis. 
 
What if I need assistance? 
If you have questions about this communication, please contact your local Provider Relations 
representative or call Provider Services at 1-844-521-6942. 


